
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

60 m W50
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Renee Shepherd USA New York, USA 15-03-08WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 8.03
Nicole Alexis FRA Paris, FRA 15-01-03EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 8.12

Anna WŁODARCZYK Orange Boston 03-03-28POLISH RECORD MASTERS (50) 8.53

Heat 1/4 Start: 24-03-19   09:17:30

1 1348 Cristina SANULLI W50 8.356 Q    Italy

2 3422 Paula WILLIAMS W50 8.424 Q SB   United Kingdom

3 2868 RUIZ Susana RODRÍGUEZ W50 8.543 q SB   Spain

4 1166 Margaret O`CONNOR W50 9.085 q    Ireland

5 2840 Monica NAVARRO W50 9.177  SB   Spain

6 1006 Eleni TOROU W50 10.202     Greece

7 592 Silke DEHNER W50 10.438     Germany

Heat 2/4 Start: 24-03-19   09:21:05

1 783 Heike MARTIN W50 8.464 Q    Germany

2 613 Miriam FEYERABEND W50 8.567 Q    Germany

3 2846 PAUNICA Emilia PAUNICA W50 8.615 q    Spain

4 2776 Eva GADEA W50 9.122     Spain

5 3195 Stefanie DORNBUSCH W50 9.393  SB   United Kingdom

6 2370 Izabella SUCHARSKA-CZAPSKA W50 9.626     Poland

7 2928 Denise CRUZ W50 9.808     Sweden

Heat 3/4 Start: 24-03-19   09:27:33

1 2950 Helen HERMUNDSTAD W50 8.265 Q SB   Sweden

2 2903 JIMENEZ Silvia Isabel VALLEJO W50 8.324 Q SB   Spain

3 1993 Katarzyna KRYSZTOSIAK W50 8.773 q    Poland

4 3187 Fiona DAVIDSON W50 9.052 q    United Kingdom

5 277 Mari PIIR W50 9.127 q    Estonia

6 883 Tina SCHULZ W50 9.388     Germany

7 1460 Svetlana PUGACHEVA W50 9.976  SB   TR16.5.2Lithuania

3031 Senay CAPLIK W50 DNS1     Turkey

Heat 4/4 Start: 24-03-19   09:33:08

1 1219 Michela BORSCIA W50 8.456 Q    Italy

2 292 Johanna HAIKONEN W50 8.584 Q    Finland

3 3312 Kathryn MILES W50 8.777 q    United Kingdom

4 3043 Pinar SOYDEMİR W50 8.975 q    Turkey

5 3194 Sharon DOOLEY W50 9.543     United Kingdom

6 655 Diana HEILIGSTEDT W50 10.231  SB   Germany

7 621 Evelyn FRINT W50 10.538  SB   Germany

2906 Pat VIDAL W50 DNS2     Spain
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 3 Helen HERMUNDSTAD W50 Sweden 8.261 Q SB   

2 Heat 3 JIMENEZ Silvia Isabel VALLEJO W50 Spain 8.322 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Cristina SANULLI W50 Italy 8.351 Q    

4 Heat 1 Paula WILLIAMS W50 United Kingdom 8.422 Q SB   

5 Heat 4 Michela BORSCIA W50 Italy 8.451 Q    

6 Heat 2 Heike MARTIN W50 Germany 8.461 Q    

7 Heat 1 RUIZ Susana RODRÍGUEZ W50 Spain 8.543 q SB   

8 Heat 2 Miriam FEYERABEND W50 Germany 8.562 Q    

9 Heat 4 Johanna HAIKONEN W50 Finland 8.582 Q    

10 Heat 2 PAUNICA Emilia PAUNICA W50 Spain 8.613 q    

12 Heat 4 Kathryn MILES W50 United Kingdom 8.77(764)3 q    

11 Heat 3 Katarzyna KRYSZTOSIAK W50 Poland 8.77(769)3 q    

13 Heat 4 Pinar SOYDEMİR W50 Turkey 8.974 q    

14 Heat 3 Fiona DAVIDSON W50 United Kingdom 9.054 q    

15 Heat 1 Margaret O`CONNOR W50 Ireland 9.084 q    

16 Heat 3 Mari PIIR W50 Estonia 9.12(111)5 q    

17 Heat 2 Eva GADEA W50 Spain 9.12(114)4     

18 Heat 1 Monica NAVARRO W50 Spain 9.175  SB   

19 Heat 3 Tina SCHULZ W50 Germany 9.386     

20 Heat 2 Stefanie DORNBUSCH W50 United Kingdom 9.395  SB   

21 Heat 4 Sharon DOOLEY W50 United Kingdom 9.545     

22 Heat 2 Izabella SUCHARSKA-CZAPSKA W50 Poland 9.626     

23 Heat 2 Denise CRUZ W50 Sweden 9.807     

24 Heat 3 Svetlana PUGACHEVA W50 Lithuania 9.977  SB   TR16.5.2

25 Heat 1 Eleni TOROU W50 Greece 10.206     

26 Heat 4 Diana HEILIGSTEDT W50 Germany 10.236  SB   

27 Heat 1 Silke DEHNER W50 Germany 10.437     

28 Heat 4 Evelyn FRINT W50 Germany 10.537  SB   

Heat 3 Senay CAPLIK W50 Turkey DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Pat VIDAL W50 Spain DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W50
1 Heat 3 Helen HERMUNDSTAD Sweden 8.261 Q SB   

2 Heat 3 JIMENEZ Silvia Isabel VALLEJO Spain 8.322 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Cristina SANULLI Italy 8.351 Q    

4 Heat 1 Paula WILLIAMS United Kingdom 8.422 Q SB   

5 Heat 4 Michela BORSCIA Italy 8.451 Q    

6 Heat 2 Heike MARTIN Germany 8.461 Q    

7 Heat 1 RUIZ Susana RODRÍGUEZ Spain 8.543 q SB   

8 Heat 2 Miriam FEYERABEND Germany 8.562 Q    

9 Heat 4 Johanna HAIKONEN Finland 8.582 Q    

10 Heat 2 PAUNICA Emilia PAUNICA Spain 8.613 q    

11 Heat 3 Katarzyna KRYSZTOSIAK Poland 8.77(769)3 q    

12 Heat 4 Kathryn MILES United Kingdom 8.77(764)3 q    

13 Heat 4 Pinar SOYDEMİR Turkey 8.974 q    

14 Heat 3 Fiona DAVIDSON United Kingdom 9.054 q    

15 Heat 1 Margaret O`CONNOR Ireland 9.084 q    

16 Heat 3 Mari PIIR Estonia 9.12(111)5 q    

17 Heat 2 Eva GADEA Spain 9.12(114)4     

18 Heat 1 Monica NAVARRO Spain 9.175  SB   

Page 2 of 3

TORUŃ 2024 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 24-03-19 09:38:25



Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 8  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR16.5.2 -delaying the startQ -Qualify by place

19 Heat 3 Tina SCHULZ Germany 9.386     

20 Heat 2 Stefanie DORNBUSCH United Kingdom 9.395  SB   

21 Heat 4 Sharon DOOLEY United Kingdom 9.545     

22 Heat 2 Izabella SUCHARSKA-CZAPSKA Poland 9.626     

23 Heat 2 Denise CRUZ Sweden 9.807     

24 Heat 3 Svetlana PUGACHEVA Lithuania 9.977  SB   TR16.5.2

25 Heat 1 Eleni TOROU Greece 10.206     

26 Heat 4 Diana HEILIGSTEDT Germany 10.236  SB   

27 Heat 1 Silke DEHNER Germany 10.437     

28 Heat 4 Evelyn FRINT Germany 10.537  SB   

Heat 3 Senay CAPLIK Turkey DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Pat VIDAL Spain DNSDNS     
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